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MOTOR-VEHICLE BRANCH 
 

 
M.V. Circular #444.  Victoria, B.C.     October 4th, 1949. 
 
To All Officials Issuing Licences, etc., 
under the “Motor Vehicle Act” 
 
 For your information quoted hereunder are the allotments of 1950 motor-vehicle, motor-cycle, 
motor-dealer, and trailer plates and Class “A”, “B” and “C” Chauffeur’s Badges:- 
 
 Passengers Commercials 
 No.  Series No.  Series 
Alberni 2,000 45026 – 47025  700 C 14176  –  14875  
Ashcroft 175 53151 – 53325  150 C 19501  –  19650  
Atlin 25 38001 – 38025  25 C 11501  –  11525  
Barkerville 100 79926 – 80025  75 C 35526  –  35600  
Burns Lake 475 49176 – 49650  500 C 15676 –  16175  
Clinton 150 59876 – 60025  150 C 23476  –  23625  
Cranbrook 2,150 65401 – 67550  1,100 C 27451 –  28550 
Creston 800 70876 – 71675 750 C 30651  –  31400  
Cumberland 500 47026 – 47525  200 C 14876  –  15075  
 (Courtenay) 1,650 47526 – 49175  600 C 15076  –  15675 
Duncan 2,800 38026 – 40825  1,000 C 11526  –  12525  
Fernie 450 67551 – 68000  325 C 28551 –  28875  
 (Natal) 350 68001 – 68350  150 C 28876 –  29025  
Golden 400 53326 – 53725  350 C 19651  –  20000 
 (Field) 75 53726 – 53800  75 C 20001  –  20075  
Grand Forks 475 68351 – 68825  350 C 29026 –  29375 
Greenwood 200 68826 – 69025  175 C 29376 –  29550 
Kamloops 2,100 53801 – 55900  1,200 C 20076  –  21275  
Kaslo 100 69026 – 69125  75 C 29551 –  29625 
Kelowna 3,300 55901 – 59200  1,700 C 21276  –  22975 
Lillooet 200 59201 – 59400  150 C 22976  –  23125   
 (Bralorne) 200 59401 – 59600 125 C 23126  –  23250 
Merritt 275 59601 – 59875  225 C 23251  –  23475  
Nanaimo 4,200 40826 – 45025  1,650 C 12526 –  14175 
Nelson 1,625 69126 – 70750  900 C 29626 –  30525 
 (Salmo) 125 70751 – 70875  125 C 30526 –  30650 
New Denver 175 71676 – 71850  150 C 31401 –  31550 
 (Nakusp) 175 71851 – 72025  175 C 31551 –  31725 
New Westminster 17,000 80026 – 97025  5,500 C 35601 –  41100 
 (Chilliwack) 4,500 97026 – 101525  1,500 C 41101 –  42600 
 (Mission) 2,800 101526 – 104325  1,100 C 42601  –  43700 
 (Abbotsford) 2,700 104326 – 107025  700 C 43701  –  44400 
Oliver 1,000 72026 – 73025  650 C 31726  –  32375 
Penticton 2,150 73026 – 75175  950 C 32376 –  33325 
 (Keremeos) 200 75176 – 75375  150 C 33326  –  33475   
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 Passenger Commercial 
 No  Series No  Series 
 (Summerland) 500 75376 – 75875  250 C 33476   –  33725   
Pouce Coupe 1,100 49651 – 50750  1,500 C 16176  –  17675 
Powell River 800 78576 – 79375  400 C 34776 –  35175  
Prince George 1,300 50751 – 52050  1,000 C 17676  –  18675 
Prince Rupert 700 52051 – 52750  475 C 18676  –  19150  
Princeton 550 79376 – 79925  350 C 35176  –  35525 
Quesnel 400 60051 – 60450  400 C 23676  –  24075 
Revelstoke 425 60451 – 60875  225 C 24076 –  24300  
Rossland 600 75876 – 76475  250 C 33726 –  33975  
 (Trail) 2,100 76476 – 78575  900 C 33976  –  34775 
Salmon Arm 950 60876 – 61825  550 C 24301  –  24950  
Smithers 400 52751 – 53150 350 C 19151  –  19500 
Stewart 25 60026 – 60050 50 C 23626  –  23675  
Telegraph Creek   
Vancouver 55,000 107026 – 162025 15,000 C 44401  –  59400 
Vernon 2,450 61826 – 64275 1,650 C 24951  –  26600  
 (Armstrong) 350 64276 – 64625 200 C 26601  –  26800 
 (Enderby) 400 64626 – 65025 250 C 26801 –  27050 
Victoria 33,000         1 – 33000 9,500 C         1  –  9500 
Williams Lake 375 65026 – 65400 400 C 27051 –  27450 
Victoria Stock Rm. 5,000 33001 – 38000 2,000 C   9501  –  11500 
    2,000         N1  – 2000   
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 Tractors - Sec. 5 Trailers  

 No.  Series No.  Series   

Alberni 7 F     76 –     82  140 1701 – 1840 
Ashcroft 4 F     83 –     86  7 1841 – 1847 
Atlin 1 F     87 2 1848 – 1849  
Barkerville 2 F     88 –     89  7 1850 – 1856  
Burns Lake 30 F     90 –   119 40 1857 – 1896  
Clinton 2 F   120 –   121  10 1897 – 1906 
Cranbrook 10 F   122 –   131  200 1907 – 2106 
Creston 125 F   132 –   256  75 2107 – 2181  
Cumberland 30 F   257 –   286  280 2182 – 2461 
Duncan 6 F   287 –   292  275 2462 – 2736 
Fernie 10 F   293 –   302  60 2737 – 2796 
Golden 12 F   303 –   314  30 2797 – 2826 
Grand Forks 8 F   315 –   322  50 2827 – 2876 
Greenwood 8 F   323 –   330  20 2877 – 2896 
Kamloops 35 F   331 –   365  140 2897 – 3036 
Kaslo 5 F   366 –   370   12 3037 – 3048  
Kelowna 65 F   371 –   435  400 3049 – 3448 
Lillooet 3 F   436 –   438  15 3449 – 3463  
Merritt 10 F   439 –   448  45 3464 – 3508 
Nanaimo 15 F   449 –   463  370 3509 – 3878 
Nelson 20 F   464 –   483  90 3879 – 3968  
New Denver 30 F   484 –   513  35 3969 – 4003    
New Westminster 350 F   514 –   863  2,350 4004 – 6353   
Oliver 100 F   864 –   963  100 6354 – 6453  
Penticton 60 F   964 – 1023  290 6454 – 6743  
Pouce Coupe 75 F 1024 – 1098  100 6744 – 6843  
Powell River 10 F 1099 – 1108  95 6844 – 6938 
Prince George 50 F 1109 – 1158  75 6939 – 7013 
Prince Rupert 15 F 1159 – 1173  45 7014 – 7058 
Princeton 4 F 1174 – 1177   60 7059 – 7118 
Quesnel 25 F 1178 – 1202  40 7119 – 7158 
Revelstoke 4 F 1203 – 1206  35 7159 – 7193 
Rossland 10 F 1207 – 1216  140 7194 – 7333 
Salmon Arm 75 F 1217 – 1291  85 7334 – 7418 
Smithers 25 F 1292 – 1316 25 7419 – 7443 
Stewart 1 F 1317 2 7444 – 7445 
Telegraph Creek 2 F 1318 – 1319  2 7446 – 7447  
Vancouver 10 F 1320 – 1329 2,400 7448 – 9847 
Vernon 175 F 1330 – 1504 375 9848 – 10222  
Victoria 75 F       1 –     75 1,700       1 – 1700  
Williams Lake 10 F 1505 – 1514  35 10223 – 10257  

Victoria Stock Rm. 186 F 1515 – 1700 243 10258 – 10500 

 

NOTE:      Each office will be supplied with a stock of “F” series plates to be used exclusively for the 
issuance of tractors under Section 5 of the “Motor-Vehicle Act”.  If additional plates are required in 
this connection, kindly obtain these from Victoria in the usual manner.  
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 Motorcycles Motor Dealers Motorcycle Dealers 
 No.  Series No.  Series  No.  Series 
Alberni 50 1101 – 1150  40   111 – 150   3 11 – 13  
Ashcroft 5 1151 – 1155  5   151 – 155     
Atlin 3 1156 – 1158  2   156 – 157    
Barkerville 3 1159 – 1161  2   158 – 159    
Burns Lake 20 1162 – 1181  9   160 – 168  
Clinton 3 1182 – 1184   7   169 – 175   
Cranbrook 70 1185 – 1254  45   176 – 220   1 14      
Creston 20 1255 – 1274  20   221 – 240  
Cumberland 40 1275 – 1314  22   241 – 262    
Duncan 75 1315 – 1389  22   263 – 284     
Fernie 15 1390 – 1404  8   285 – 292    
Golden 17 1405 – 1421  8   293 – 300     
Grand Forks 15 1422 – 1436  7   301 – 307   1 15  
Greenwood 6 1437 – 1442  3   308 – 310    
Kamloops 75 1443 – 1517  35   311 – 345   2 16 – 17   
Kaslo 5 1518 – 1522  1   346   
Kelowna 245 1523 – 1767  30   347 – 376   2 18 – 19   
Lillooet 10 1768 – 1777  5   377 – 381     
Merritt 20 1778 – 1797  10   382 – 391    
Nanaimo 90 1798 – 1887  50   392 – 441   1 20  
Nelson 35 1888 – 1922  25   442 – 466  1 21  
New Denver 6 1923 – 1928  1   467   
New Westminster 625 1929 – 2553  200   468 – 667  7 22 – 28    
Oliver 30 2554 – 2583  10   668 – 677 1 29 – 30  
Penticton 70 2584 – 2653  35   678 – 712   1 31 
Pouce Coupe 20 2654 – 2673  30   713 – 742    
Powell River 30 2674 – 2703  10   743 – 752 
Prince George 35 2704 – 2738  27   753 – 779   1 32 
Prince Rupert 25 2739 – 2763  10   780 – 789 1 33   
Princeton 10 2764 – 2773  8   790 – 797   
Quesnel 8 2774 – 2781  10   798 – 807    
Revelstoke 25 2782 – 2806  8   808 – 815    
Rossland 65 2807 – 2871  28   816 – 843   2 34 – 35  
Salmon Arm 15 2872 – 2886  14   844 – 857    
Smithers 3 2887 – 2889 10   858 – 867    
Stewart 3 2890 – 2892 1   868  
Telegraph Creek 2 2893 – 2894 1   869  
Vancouver 1600 2895 – 4494 420   870 – 1289  20 36 – 55  
Vernon 90 4495 – 4584 60 1290 – 1349   2 56 – 57  
Victoria 1100       1 – 1100 110       1 –   110  10 1 – 10 
Williams Lake 6 4585 – 4590 10 1350 – 1359    
 
Victoria Stock Rm. 410 4591 – 5000 90 1360 – 1450  43 58 – 100  
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CHAUFFEUR’S BADGES 
 

 Class “A” Class “B” Class “C” 
 No.  Series No.  Series  No.  Series 
Alberni 100   601 –   700  130   626 –   755   1,100   4001 –   5100  
Ashcroft 20   701 –   720  25   756 –   780   190   5101 –   5290  
Atlin 2   721 –   722  12   781 –   792  20   5291 –   5310  
Barkerville 5   723 –   727  18   793 –   810   85   5311 –   5395  
Burns Lake 20   728 –   747  50   811 –   860  375   5396 –   5770  
Clinton 10   748 –   757  20   861 –   880   125   5771 –   5895  
Cranbrook 75    758 –   832  70   881 –   950   1,100   5896 –   6995  
Creston 35   833 –   867  15   951 –   965  475   6996 –   7470  
Cumberland 80   868 –   947  40   966 – 1005  900    7471 –   8370  
Duncan 80   948 – 1027  80 1006 – 1085   1,100   8371 –   9470  
Fernie 75 1028 – 1102  15 1086 – 1100  475   9471 –   9945  
Golden 30 1103 – 1132   25 1101 – 1125   350   9946 – 10295  
Grand Forks 25 1133 – 1157  20 1126 – 1145   375 10296 – 10670  
Greenwood 10 1158 – 1167   9 1146 – 1154   200 10671 – 10870  
Kamloops 95 1168 – 1262  75 1155 – 1229   1,000 10871 – 11870  
Kaslo 15 1263 – 1277  5 1230 – 1234  100 11871 – 11970  
Kelowna 55 1278 – 1332  60 1235 – 1294   1,150 11971 – 13120  
Lillooet 30 1333 – 1362  60 1295 – 1354   400 13121 – 13520  
Merritt 15 1363 – 1377  6 1355 – 1360   210 13521 – 13730 
Nanaimo 180 1378 – 1557  120 1361 – 1480   2,300 13731 – 16030 
Nelson 140 1558 – 1697  90 1481 – 1570  1,150 16031 – 17180 
New Denver 25 1698 – 1722  30 1571 – 1600   350 17181 – 17530 
New Westminster 600 1723 – 2322  450 1601 – 2050  6,800 17531 – 24330 
Oliver 30 2323 – 2352  15 2051 – 2066  375 24331 – 24705 
Penticton 115 2353 – 2467  65 2067 – 2130   1,025 24706 – 25730 
Pouce Coupe 90 2468 – 2557  45 2131 – 2175   1,500 25731 – 27230 
Powell River 50 2558 – 2607  60 2176 – 2235   325 27231 – 27555 
Prince George 50 2608 – 2657  110 2236 – 2345   1,150 27556 – 28705 
Prince Rupert 70 2658 – 2727 150 2346 – 2495  600 28706 – 29305 
Princeton 25 2728 – 2752  25 2496 – 2520  500 29306 – 29805 
Quesnel 25 2753 – 2777  20 2521 – 2540   425 29806 – 30230 
Revelstoke 15 2778 – 2792  20 2541 – 2560   225 30231 – 30455 
Rossland 125 2793 – 2917  105 2561 – 2665   1,100 30456 – 31555 
Salmon Arm 20 2918 – 2937  30 2666 – 2695   450 31556 – 32005 
Smithers 20 2938 – 2957  40 2696 – 2735   250 32006 – 32255 
Stewart 5 2958 – 2962  10 2736 – 2745  40 32256 – 32295 
Telegraph Creek 1 2963 10 2746 – 2755  10 32296 – 32305 
Vancouver 1,500 2964 – 4463 2,100 2756 – 4855  14,000 32306 – 46305 
Vernon 80 4464 – 4543 45 4856 – 4900   1,450 46306 – 47755  
Victoria 600       1 –   600 625       1 –   625  4,000        1 –   4000 
Williams Lake 25 4544 – 4568 35 4901 – 4935   300 47756 – 48055  
 
Victoria Stock Rm. 232 4569 – 4800  565 4936 – 5500  1,945 48056 – 50000  
 
 
 

George A. Hood, 
Superintendent of Motor Vehicles. 
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